

SCHEDULE 3

ENACTMENTS AMENDED

PART III

INDUSTRIAL AND PROVIDENT SOCIETIES

Amendments to the Industrial and Provident Societies Act 1965

225. In section 48(1)—

- (a) for the word “him”, both times it appears, there is substituted “it”,
- (b) for the word “he”, wherever it appears, there is substituted “it”, and
- (c) for the word “his” there is substituted “its”.

(1) There are amendments to section 48 which are not relevant to this Order.